GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6302
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2000

STATE FINANCE MMNISTER MEETING
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a State Finance Ministers™ Conference was held on February 7, 2000;
(b) if so, the details of points discussed and the decisions taken thereon;

(c) whether under the revised scheme, any provision has been made or proposed to be made for exemption of eco-friendly products, based on agricultural waste, from Sales Tax; and

(d) if not the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR)
(@) : No such conference was convened by the Ministry of Finance;

(b),(c)&(d): Does not arise.
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